represents compensation for legal services rendered on behalf of Plaintiff by counsel in 

connection with this civil action, in accordance with 28 U.S.C. §2412 (d). In addition, pursuant to 

28 U.S.C. §1920, Plaintiff shall be reimbursed for costs incurred in the amount of four hundred 

and two dollars ($402.00). 

After the Court issues an Order for EAJA fees to Plaintiff, the government will consider 

the matter of Plaintiff’s assignment of EAJA fees to Plaintiff’s attorney. Pursuant to Astrue v. 

Ratliff, 560 U.S. 586, 598 (2010), the ability to honor the assignment will depend on whether the

[...]

Attorneys for Defendant 

ORDER 

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §2412, attorney fees in the amount of eight thousand three hundred 

and seventy-eight dollars and twenty-four cents ($8,378.24) and costs, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1920, 

in the amount of four hundred and two dollars ($402) shall be awarded to Plaintiff subject to the 

terms of the Stipulation and Unopposed Motion (Doc. 18). 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:     October 15, 2024               /s/ Sheila K. Oberto               .  

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE